The following is a list of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarted specified. This listing is by no means
complete, not is the order in which these issues appear intend to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR: KWRK 96.1 FM/KCAZ 99.5 FM - Q3 2023

Issue Description:
Navajo Nation to Receive $20M Grant For
Road Infrastructure

Arizonans Could Soon Get Hormonal Birth
Control Without Needing a Prescription

NM Supreme Court Outlines Guidance for
Handling Gerrymandering Lawsuit

Speaker Curley Addresses State Leaders at
the New Mexico Tribal Leaders Summit

Arizona Pump Prices Drop 11 Cents on
Average

Hard Rock and Navajo Nation Opens
Sportsbook at Twin Arrows Casino

DOE Announces $8M for Native Programs,
Language in Schools

Senator Says New Mexico Eligible for $25M
to Clean Up Abandoned Oil Wells

Prog. Segment:

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

Date:
7/3/123

715123

7/6/23

7/7/23

7/10/23

7/11/23

7/12/23

7/13/23

Time:
7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

Duration:
3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins
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Description of Segment:
The Navajo Nation is proud to announce it
has been awarded a $20 million grant under
the Rebuilding American Infrastructure with
Sustainability and Equity program.

Arizonans are soon expected to be able to
get a birth control pills without needing a
prescription. The expanded access could
take effect as soon as today.

The New Mexico Supreme Court issued
guidance yesterday to a lower court on how
to handle a challenge to the state's new
congressional maps.

Yesterday, the 25th Navajo Nation Council
Speaker Crystalyne Curley attended the two-
day New Mexico State Tribal Leaders
Summit in Mescalero, NM.

Despite a busy and travel-packed Fourth of
July, the national average price for a gallon
of gas took a slight dip since last week,
falling around 2 cents for a total of $3.52.

Hard Rock Digital and Navajo Nation Gaming
Enterprise have celebrated the opening of
the Hard Rock Sportsbook at Twin Arrows
Navajo Casino Resort near Flagstaff.

The US Department of Education recently
announced more than $8 million in available
grant funding across three key initiatives for
Native students.

The administration of President Joe Biden
announced it was moving forward with a

nearly $660 million round of grants funding
to clean abandoned oil and gas extraction
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Issue Description:
New Arizona Specialty License Plate
Features Dine College

Hobbs Pledges Action on Key Issues in
Navajo Council Speech

Hobbs Issues Orders About School Facilities
Upkeep

EPA to Open Flagstaff Office to Address
Abandoned Uranium Mines

New Hotel-to-Housing Project Underway In
Page

New Mexico High Court Ruling Makes It
Easier to Get Protection Orders

EPA Opens Flagstaff Office to Focus on
Navajo Nation Uranium Mine Cleanup

New Mexico Lifts Debt-Based Suspensions
of Driver's Licenses for 100,000 Residents

Prog. Segment:

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

Date:
7/117/23

7/18/23

7/19/23

7/20/23

7124/23

7/25/23

7126/23

7/27/23

Time:
7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

Duration:

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins
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Description of Segment:
The Arizona Department of Transportation
announced five new speciality license plates
featuring Dine College, Solid Rock Teen
Centers and three other nonprofits.

Arizona Governor Katie Hobbs pledged to
work with Navajo leaders on key issues
including fraudulent rehab centers, missing
Indigenous people and water rights.

Governor Katie Hobbs is reinstating regular
inspections of school facilities and creating
an advisory council on mininum standards
for school facilities.

The Environmental Protection Agency will

open a field office in Flagstaff, as part of a
partnership with the Navajo Nation to focus
on clean up of abandoned uranium mines.

Construction for another hotel-to-housing
conversion project will soon break ground in
Page, aimed at helping the homeless and
creating affordable housing.

The New Mexico Supreme Court ruled that
state law does not require victims of
domestic violence to show an immediate
threat of harm to obtain a protection order.

A Navajo medicine man led a prayer
blessing the opening of a new field office for
the Environmental Protection Agency to
clean up abandoned mine sites on the

New Mexico's mortor vehicle division has
lifted the suspension of driver's licenses for
more than 100,000 residents under new anti-
poverty legislation, officials announced.
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Issue Description:
Navajo Nation Issues Stage 1 Fire
Restrictions

Biden Goes West to Talk About His
Administration's Efforts to Combat Climate
Change

More People Died on Arizona Roads in 2022
Than in Past 14 Years

Mark Finchem Gives Up on Election Appeal
But Still Challenges $48K in Sanctions

Lightning-caused Kane Fire Burning
Uncontained in Northern Arizona

Navajo Nation Council Commends Signing of
Resolution for Veteran Funding

Waterline Extension Project Connects
Navajo Homes to Running Water

San Juan Mitigation Fund Signed Into Law

Prog. Segment:

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update
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Date:
7/131/23
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8/10/23

Time:
7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

Duration:
3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins
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Description of Segment:
The Navajo Nation has announced an
executive order related to Stage 1 fire
restrictions, according to the BIA Wildland
Fire Management Navajo Region.

President Joe Biden will travel to Arizona,
New Mexico and Utah next week to talk
about his administrations efforts to combat
climate change, the White House said.

Arizona had the most fatal crashes in 2022
compared to the past 14 years, according to
the latest crash report from the Arizona
Department of Transportation.

Mark Finchem has given up on his lawsuit
challenging his loss in last year's race for
Arizona Secretary of State on July 30
according to court records.

More than 75 firefighters were battling a
wildfire in northem Arizona that was started
by lightning and has charred more than. 7.7
square miles with zero containment.

Navajo Nation President Buu Nygren signed
a resolution into law that will resolve

confilicting language and allow more funding
from the Navajo Nation Veterans Trust Fund.

Ganado chapter officials met with President
Buu Nygren to sign the Ganado Waterline
Extension Project that will bring running
water to homes within the Ganado chapter.

Navajo Nation President Buu Nygren singed
into law a resolution establishing the San
Juan Mitigation fund to deposit litigation
settlements from the Gold King Mine Spill.
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Issue Description:
Arizona Gas Prices Climbing Again

Skull Found at Arizona Preserve ldentified
As Belonging To Missing Navajo Man

Fire Restrictions Lifted In Parts of Northern
Arizona

20,000 Arizonans Who Have Paid Student
Loans For 20 Years Eligible For Relief

Gas in Arizona is Above $4

Program To Bring Power To More Native
American Homes

Apache County Signs Gravel Lease
Agreement With Navajo Nation

Concern Grows in Arizona Over Proposed
Kroger- Albertson's Merger

Prog. Segment:

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

Date:
8/14/23

8/15/23

8/16/23

8/17/23

8/21/23

8/22/23

8/23/23

8/24/23

Time:
7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

Duration:
3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins
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Description of Segment:
While the national average price for a gallon
of gas held firm since last week, Arizona
markets weren't so lucky, as Arizona is just a
penny shy of the $4 mark.

Authorities have identified a skull found in
an Arizona Preserve as that of Jerole
Tsinnijinnie, a Navajo man who had been
missing for more than three years.

Fire restrictions were lifted yesterday across
parts of northemn Arizona, including the
Kaibab and Coconino National Forests, as
well as Flagstaff city parks.

More than 20,000 Arizonans who paid on
student loans for years have been eligible
for automatic student loan relief under
adjustments or "fixes".

While nationwide gas prices keep stabilizing,
Arizona markets continue to soar at a faster
rate, wit the state average price per gallon
surpassing the $4 mark.

The US Interior Department has unveiled a
new program to bring electricity to more
homes in Native American communities,
fueled by an initial $72.5 million.

In a deal that was more than 10 years in the
making, Navajo Nation President Buu
Nygren signed an agreeement with Apache
County to develop gravel pits.

Congressman Ruben Gallego wrote a letter
to the head of the Federal Trade
Commission saying it could negatively affect
competition in Arizona's grocery stores.
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Issue Description:
Drug Shortage Threatens Arizona's Efforts
To Curb Syphilis

Over 120,000 Arizona Homes At Risk Of
Wildfire Danger, Report Says

New Mexico's Top Prosector Vows To Move
Ahead With Native Education Litigation

Arizon State Senator TJ Shope Calls For
ABOR Investigation into ASU's Ray
Anderson

Arizona Superintendent to Use COVID Relief
For $40 Million Tutoring Program

Free Use Firewood Available From Coconino
Nationa Forest

Groups Sues After NM Govermor Suspends
Right To Carry Guns in Public

Rally at White House For Leonard Peltier's
Release Scheduled

Prog. Segment:

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

Date:
8/28/23

8/29/23

8/30/23

8/31/23

9/6/23

9/7/23

9/11/23

9/12/23

Time:
7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

Duration:
3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins
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Description of Segment:
A shortage of the only drug to treat syphilis
to pregnant people is a serious concern for
Arizona, which has the country's highest rate
of Syphilis in newborns.

Over 120,000 homes in Arizona are currently
at risk of being damaged by wildfires,
according to a wildfire risk assessment report
released this year.

New Mexico Attorney General Raul Torrez
said he intends to take over the ongoing
litigation that led to ruling to ensure that the
state complies with court ordered mandates.

Arizona State Senator TJ Shope is calling
on the Arizona Board of Regents to
Investigate ASU Athletic Director Ray
Anderson for a "raft of improprieties”.

Arizona is channeling $40 million in federal
COVID-19 relief funding toward tutoring
students falling behind in school, the state
superintendent said.

Permit holders can now collect free firewood
from an area of the Coconino Nationa Forest
just outside of Flagstaff, the Flagstaff
Ranger District said in a statement.

New Mexico Govemnor Michelle Lujan
Grisham's emergency order suspending the
right to carry firearms in public drew a
challenge from a guns-rights group.

Arizona Rep. Raul Grijalva and others were
speaking out against the continued
imprisonment of activist Leonard Peltier and
were advocating for his release.
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Issue Description:
Bill Richardson Lies In State At Capitol

NM Attorney General to Investigate Gallup-
McKinley School Distrist

NM Governor Amends Order Suspending
Right to Carry Firearms

House Passes Rep. Reuben Gallego's
Native American Child Protection Act

New Mexico Officials Orders Insurance
Companies to Expand Access to Behavioral
Health Services

NTEC Gets $2.6 Milion Federal Grant to
Install Solar Panels

New Mexico's Largest Utility to Return $115
Million to Customers Who Paid After Coal
Plant Closed

Arizona's Governor Hasn't Been 'Indicted' by
the State Senate, Contrary to Viral Claim

Prog. Segment:

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

News Update

Date:
9/13/23

9/14/23

9/18/23

9/19/23

9/20/23

9/21/23

9/25/23

9/26/23

Time:
7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

7am-6pm

Duration:
3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins
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Description of Segment:
Former Govemor Bill Richardson's casket will
lie in state today in the rotunda of the New
Mexico Statehouse. Richardson died earlier
this month at age 75.

Native American students in New Mexico are
expelled far more often than member of any
other group. Gallup-McKinley School District
is responsible for most of that disparity.

New Mexico Govemnor Michelle Lujan
Grisham narrowed an order that broadly
suspended the right to carry firearms to
apply only to public parks and playgrounds.

The US House of Representatives passed
the Native American Child Protection Act
that Rep. Reuben Gallego introduced to
address child abuse on reservations.

New Mexico's top regulator ordered health
insurance companies to expand timely
access to behavioral health services in
response to the recent gun violence order.

Dozens of homes on the Navajo Nation that
don't have electricity soon could be powered
up thanks to an NTEC project that has

gotten a boost from the federal government.

New Mexico utility regulators have again
approved a settlement calling for monthly
credits averaging about $9.28 per customer
from the utility over the course of a year.

Social Media users are falsly claiming that
Arizona's Governor has been "indicted" by
local lawmakers under the Racketeer

Influenced and Corrupt Organizations Act.
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Issue Description: Prog. Segment: Date: Time: Duration: Description of Segment:
Record Number of Indigenous Students at News Update 9/27/23 T7am-6pm 3 mins Northem Arizona University saw the largest
NAU This Semester number of first-year Arizona residents in its

history, including a 47% increase in new
Indigenous students this fall semester.

Jamie Yazzie's Boyfriend Found Guilty In News Update 9/28/23 T7am-6pm 3 mins The boyfriend of Jamie Yazzie has been

Her Murder found guilty of murder after she went missing
in the Summer of 2019. Tre James was also
convicted of assaulting three other women.



