QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR: KWRK 96.1 FM/KCAZ 99.5 FM - Q3 2023

Page 1 of 7

<u>Issue Description:</u> Navajo Nation to Receive \$20M Grant For Road Infrastructure	Prog. Segment: News Update	<u>Date:</u> 7/3/23	<u>Time:</u> 7am-6pm	Duration: 3 mins	<u>Description of Segment:</u> The Navajo Nation is proud to announce it has been awarded a \$20 million grant under the Rebuilding American Infrastructure with Sustainability and Equity program.
Arizonans Could Soon Get Hormonal Birth Control Without Needing a Prescription	News Update	7/5/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Arizonans are soon expected to be able to get a birth control pills without needing a prescription. The expanded access could take effect as soon as today.
NM Supreme Court Outlines Guidance for Handling Gerrymandering Lawsuit	News Update	7/6/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	The New Mexico Supreme Court issued guidance yesterday to a lower court on how to handle a challenge to the state's new congressional maps.
Speaker Curley Addresses State Leaders at the New Mexico Tribal Leaders Summit	News Update	7/7/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Yesterday, the 25th Navajo Nation Council Speaker Crystalyne Curley attended the two- day New Mexico State Tribal Leaders Summit in Mescalero, NM.
Arizona Pump Prices Drop 11 Cents on Average	News Update	7/10/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Despite a busy and travel-packed Fourth of July, the national average price for a gallon of gas took a slight dip since last week, falling around 2 cents for a total of \$3.52.
Hard Rock and Navajo Nation Opens Sportsbook at Twin Arrows Casino	News Update	7/11/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Hard Rock Digital and Navajo Nation Gaming Enterprise have celebrated the opening of the Hard Rock Sportsbook at Twin Arrows Navajo Casino Resort near Flagstaff.
DOE Announces \$8M for Native Programs, Language in Schools	News Update	7/12/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	The US Department of Education recently announced more than \$8 million in available grant funding across three key initiatives for Native students.
Senator Says New Mexico Eligible for \$25M to Clean Up Abandoned Oil Wells	News Update	7/13/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	The administration of President Joe Biden announced it was moving forward with a nearly \$660 million round of grants funding to clean abandoned oil and gas extraction

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR: KWRK 96.1 FM/KCAZ 99.5 FM - Q3 2023

Page 2 of 7

<u>Issue Description:</u> New Arizona Specialty License Plate Features Dine College	Prog. Segment: News Update	<u>Date:</u> 7/17/23	<u>Time:</u> 7am-6pm	Duration: 3 mins	Description of Segment: The Arizona Department of Transportation announced five new speciality license plates featuring Dine College, Solid Rock Teen Centers and three other nonprofits.
Hobbs Pledges Action on Key Issues in Navajo Council Speech	News Update	7/18/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Arizona Governor Katie Hobbs pledged to work with Navajo leaders on key issues including fraudulent rehab centers, missing Indigenous people and water rights.
Hobbs Issues Orders About School Facilities Upkeep	News Update	7/19/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Governor Katie Hobbs is reinstating regular inspections of school facilities and creating an advisory council on mininum standards for school facilities.
EPA to Open Flagstaff Office to Address Abandoned Uranium Mines	News Update	7/20/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	The Environmental Protection Agency will open a field office in Flagstaff, as part of a partnership with the Navajo Nation to focus on clean up of abandoned uranium mines.
New Hotel-to-Housing Project Underway In Page	News Update	7/24/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Construction for another hotel-to-housing conversion project will soon break ground in Page, aimed at helping the homeless and creating affordable housing.
New Mexico High Court Ruling Makes It Easier to Get Protection Orders	News Update	7/25/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	The New Mexico Supreme Court ruled that state law does not require victims of domestic violence to show an immediate threat of harm to obtain a protection order.
EPA Opens Flagstaff Office to Focus on Navajo Nation Uranium Mine Cleanup	News Update	7/26/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	A Navajo medicine man led a prayer blessing the opening of a new field office for the Environmental Protection Agency to clean up abandoned mine sites on the
New Mexico Lifts Debt-Based Suspensions of Driver's Licenses for 100,000 Residents	News Update	7/27/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	New Mexico's mortor vehicle division has lifted the suspension of driver's licenses for more than 100,000 residents under new anti- poverty legislation, officials announced.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR: KWRK 96.1 FM/KCAZ 99.5 FM - Q3 2023

Page 3 of 7

<u>Issue Description:</u> Navajo Nation Issues Stage 1 Fire Restrictions	Prog. Segment: News Update	<u>Date:</u> 7/31/23	<u>Time:</u> 7am-6pm	Duration: 3 mins	Description of Segment: The Navajo Nation has announced an executive order related to Stage 1 fire restrictions, according to the BIA Wildland Fire Management Navajo Region.
Biden Goes West to Talk About His Administration's Efforts to Combat Climate Change	News Update	8/1/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	President Joe Biden will travel to Arizona, New Mexico and Utah next week to talk about his administrations efforts to combat climate change, the White House said.
More People Died on Arizona Roads in 2022 Than in Past 14 Years	News Update	8/2/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Arizona had the most fatal crashes in 2022 compared to the past 14 years, according to the latest crash report from the Arizona Department of Transportation.
Mark Finchem Gives Up on Election Appeal But Still Challenges \$48K in Sanctions	News Update	8/3/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Mark Finchem has given up on his lawsuit challenging his loss in last year's race for Arizona Secretary of State on July 30 according to court records.
Lightning-caused Kane Fire Burning Uncontained in Northern Arizona	News Update	8/7/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	More than 75 firefighters were battling a wildfire in northern Arizona that was started by lightning and has charred more than. 7.7 square miles with zero containment.
Navajo Nation Council Commends Signing of Resolution for Veteran Funding	News Update	8/8/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Navajo Nation President Buu Nygren signed a resolution into law that will resolve confilicting language and allow more funding from the Navajo Nation Veterans Trust Fund.
Waterline Extension Project Connects Navajo Homes to Running Water	News Update	8/9/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Ganado chapter officials met with President Buu Nygren to sign the Ganado Waterline Extension Project that will bring running water to homes within the Ganado chapter.
San Juan Mitigation Fund Signed Into Law	News Update	8/10/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Navajo Nation President Buu Nygren singed into law a resolution establishing the San Juan Mitigation fund to deposit litigation settlements from the Gold King Mine Spill.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR: KWRK 96.1 FM/KCAZ 99.5 FM - Q3 2023

Page 4 of 7

Issue Description: Arizona Gas Prices Climbing Again	Prog. Segment: News Update	<u>Date:</u> 8/14/23	<u>Time:</u> 7am-6pm	Duration: 3 mins	Description of Segment: While the national average price for a gallon of gas held firm since last week, Arizona markets weren't so lucky, as Arizona is just a penny shy of the \$4 mark.
Skull Found at Arizona Preserve Identified As Belonging To Missing Navajo Man	News Update	8/15/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Authorities have identified a skull found in an Arizona Preserve as that of Jerole Tsinnijinnie, a Navajo man who had been missing for more than three years.
Fire Restrictions Lifted In Parts of Northern Arizona	News Update	8/16/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Fire restrictions were lifted yesterday across parts of northern Arizona, including the Kaibab and Coconino National Forests, as well as Flagstaff city parks.
20,000 Arizonans Who Have Paid Student Loans For 20 Years Eligible For Relief	News Update	8/17/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	More than 20,000 Arizonans who paid on student loans for years have been eligible for automatic student loan relief under adjustments or "fixes".
Gas in Arizona is Above \$4	News Update	8/21/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	While nationwide gas prices keep stabilizing, Arizona markets continue to soar at a faster rate, wit the state average price per gallon surpassing the \$4 mark.
Program To Bring Power To More Native American Homes	News Update	8/22/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	The US Interior Department has unveiled a new program to bring electricity to more homes in Native American communities, fueled by an initial \$72.5 million.
Apache County Signs Gravel Lease Agreement With Navajo Nation	News Update	8/23/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	In a deal that was more than 10 years in the making, Navajo Nation President Buu Nygren signed an agreeement with Apache County to develop gravel pits.
Concern Grows in Arizona Over Proposed Kroger- Albertson's Merger	News Update	8/24/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Congressman Ruben Gallego wrote a letter to the head of the Federal Trade Commission saying it could negatively affect competition in Arizona's grocery stores.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR: KWRK 96.1 FM/KCAZ 99.5 FM - Q3 2023

Page 5 of 7

<u>Issue Description:</u> Drug Shortage Threatens Arizona's Efforts To Curb Syphilis	Prog. Segment: News Update	<u>Date:</u> 8/28/23	<u>Time:</u> 7am-6pm	Duration: 3 mins	Description of Segment: A shortage of the only drug to treat syphilis to pregnant people is a serious concern for Arizona, which has the country's highest rate of Syphilis in newborns.
Over 120,000 Arizona Homes At Risk Of Wildfire Danger, Report Says	News Update	8/29/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Over 120,000 homes in Arizona are currently at risk of being damaged by wildfires, according to a wildfire risk assessment report released this year.
New Mexico's Top Prosector Vows To Move Ahead With Native Education Litigation	News Update	8/30/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	New Mexico Attorney General Raul Torrez said he intends to take over the ongoing litigation that led to ruling to ensure that the state complies with court ordered mandates.
Arizon State Senator TJ Shope Calls For ABOR Investigation into ASU's Ray Anderson	News Update	8/31/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Arizona State Senator TJ Shope is calling on the Arizona Board of Regents to Investigate ASU Athletic Director Ray Anderson for a "raft of improprieties".
Arizona Superintendent to Use COVID Relief For \$40 Million Tutoring Program	News Update	9/6/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Arizona is channeling \$40 million in federal COVID-19 relief funding toward tutoring students falling behind in school, the state superintendent said.
Free Use Firewood Available From Coconino Nationa Forest	News Update	9/7/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Permit holders can now collect free firewood from an area of the Coconino Nationa Forest just outside of Flagstaff, the Flagstaff Ranger District said in a statement.
Groups Sues After NM Governor Suspends Right To Carry Guns in Public	News Update	9/11/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	New Mexico Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham's emergency order suspending the right to carry firearms in public drew a challenge from a guns-rights group.
Rally at White House For Leonard Peltier's Release Scheduled	News Update	9/12/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Arizona Rep. Raul Grijalva and others were speaking out against the continued imprisonment of activist Leonard Peltier and were advocating for his release.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR: KWRK 96.1 FM/KCAZ 99.5 FM - Q3 2023

Page 6 of 7

Issue Description: Bill Richardson Lies In State At Capitol	Prog. Segment: News Update	<u>Date:</u> 9/13/23	<u>Time:</u> 7am-6pm	Duration: 3 mins	Description of Segment: Former Governor Bill Richardson's casket will lie in state today in the rotunda of the New Mexico Statehouse. Richardson died earlier this month at age 75.
NM Attorney General to Investigate Gallup- McKinley School Distrist	News Update	9/14/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Native American students in New Mexico are expelled far more often than member of any other group. Gallup-McKinley School District is responsible for most of that disparity.
NM Governor Amends Order Suspending Right to Carry Firearms	News Update	9/18/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	New Mexico Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham narrowed an order that broadly suspended the right to carry firearms to apply only to public parks and playgrounds.
House Passes Rep. Reuben Gallego's Native American Child Protection Act	News Update	9/19/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	The US House of Representatives passed the Native American Child Protection Act that Rep. Reuben Gallego introduced to address child abuse on reservations.
New Mexico Officials Orders Insurance Companies to Expand Access to Behavioral Health Services	News Update	9/20/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	New Mexico's top regulator ordered health insurance companies to expand timely access to behavioral health services in response to the recent gun violence order.
NTEC Gets \$2.6 Million Federal Grant to Install Solar Panels	News Update	9/21/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Dozens of homes on the Navajo Nation that don't have electricity soon could be powered up thanks to an NTEC project that has gotten a boost from the federal government.
New Mexico's Largest Utility to Return \$115 Million to Customers Who Paid After Coal Plant Closed	News Update	9/25/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	New Mexico utility regulators have again approved a settlement calling for monthly credits averaging about \$9.28 per customer from the utility over the course of a year.
Arizona's Governor Hasn't Been 'Indicted' by the State Senate, Contrary to Viral Claim	News Update	9/26/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Social Media users are falsly claiming that Arizona's Governor has been "indicted" by local lawmakers under the Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations Act.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR: KWRK 96.1 FM/KCAZ 99.5 FM - Q3 2023

Page 7 of 7

Issue Description:	Prog. Segment:	Date:	Time:	Duration:	Description of Segment:
Record Number of Indigenous Students at NAU This Semester	News Update	9/27/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	Northern Arizona University saw the largest number of first-year Arizona residents in its history, including a 47% increase in new Indigenous students this fall semester.
Jamie Yazzie's Boyfriend Found Guilty In Her Murder	News Update	9/28/23	7am-6pm	3 mins	The boyfriend of Jamie Yazzie has been found guilty of murder after she went missing in the Summer of 2019. Tre James was also convicted of assaulting three other women.